

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1030

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and McConkey” and substitute “McConkey, V. Clagett, Holmes, and Montgomery”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 5, after “advising” insert “the buyer”; in the same line, after “the” insert “property may be located in the”; in line 6, after “Area” insert “, that certain”; and in the same line, strike “to certain land” and substitute “in the critical area,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 11 and 12, strike “ON A SEPARATE PIECE OF PAPER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 13, strike “BAY” and substitute “AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS”; and in line 28, after “AREA.”“ insert a period.